AMENDMENT

by Representative Eastman

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSSB 55(FIN)

Page 8, lines 4 - 10:

	1-7
2	Delete all material and insert:
3	"* Sec. 15. AS 29.10.200(21) is amended to read:
4	(21) AS 29.25.070(e) (notices of certain civil actions) [AND (g)
5	(PENALTIES)];
6	* Sec. 16. AS 29.25.070(a) is amended to read:
7	(a) For the violation of an ordinance, a municipality may by ordinance
8	prescribe a penalty not to exceed a fine of \$1,000 and imprisonment for 90 days [,
9	EXCEPT AS LIMITED BY (g) OF THIS SECTION]. For a violation that cannot
10	result in incarceration or the loss of a valuable license, a municipality may allow
11	disposition of the violation without court appearance and establish a schedule of fine
12	amounts for each offense."
13	
14	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
15	
16	Page 12, line 28:
17	Delete all material and insert:
18	"* Sec. 19. AS 29.25.070(g) and AS 33.16.120(h) are repealed."

AMENDMENT #2

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE EASTMAN

TO: CSSB 55(FIN)

1	Page 3, lines 7 - 17:
2	Delete all material.
3	
4	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
5	
6	Page 12, line 28:
7	Delete all material.
8	
9	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
10	
11	Page 13, line 6:
12	Delete "sec. 8"
13	Insert "sec. 7"
14	
15	Page 13, line 7:
16	Delete "sec. 9"
17	Insert "sec. 8"
18	Delete "sec. 10"
19	Insert "sec. 9"
20	
21	Page 13, line 8:
22	Delete "secs. 8 - 10"
23	Insert "secs. 7 - 9"

1	
2	Page 13, line 9:
3	Delete "secs. 8 - 10"
4	Insert "secs. 7 - 9"
5	
6	Page 13, line 10:
7	Delete "sec. 11"
8	Insert "sec. 10"
9	
10	Page 13, line 11:
11	Delete "sec. 11"
12	Insert "sec. 10"
13	
14	Page 13, line 12:
15	Delete "sec. 11"
16	Insert "sec. 10"
17	
18	Page 13, line 13:
19	Delete "sec. 14"
20	Insert "sec. 13"
21	
22	Page 13, lines 15 - 16:
23	Delete "sec. 14"
24	Insert "sec. 13"
25	
26	Page 13, line 16:
27	Delete "sec. 14"
28	Insert "sec. 13"

-2-

L